ORDINANCE NO. 659

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA AMENDING
THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OF THE
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017, FOR
THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE
GENERAL FUND AND SEWER FUND AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Mexico Beach, Florida adopted its FY 2016-2017
budget on September 26, 2016,

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget to provide for capital
improvement to Sewer and purchase a brush truck for the fire department

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interests of the
people of the City of Mexico Beach that this ordinance be enacted, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MEXICO BEACH,
FLLORIDA:

The FY 2016-2017 general fund budget be updated from $3,348,358 to
$3,353,358 with a break down in line items as described in Attachment A.

The FY 2016-2017 sewer fund budget be updated from $1,534,134 to $1,554,134
with a break down in line items as described in Attachment A.

This ordinance shall become effective as provided by law.
INTRODUCED at the Regular Meeting of the City Council on the 9" day of

November, 2016. Adopted at the Regular Meeting of the City Council on the 13" day of
December, 2016,

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA
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Tom Bailey, Mayor

ATTEST:

ant)y?’

Adrian Welle, City Clerk




001-343-3433
420-343-3434

420-535-6300
001-522-6400

Revenue Budget

Fire/ESU Impact Fees
Sewer Impact Fees

Expense Budget
Improvements O/T Buildings
Machinery and Equipment

FY 17 Current

N

48,308.00
40,000.00

40,000.00
48,308.00

FY 17 Amendment 1

5 53,308.00
S 60,000.00
$ 60,000.00
S 53,308.00

Difference

S 5,000.00
$ 20,000.00
S 25,000.00
S 20,000.00
S 5,000.00
S 25,000.00

Brush Truck
Sewer Lift Stations

Sewer Lift Stations
Brush Truck
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