ORDINANCE NO. 659

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA AMENDING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OF THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE GENERAL FUND AND SEWER FUND AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Mexico Beach, Florida adopted its FY 2016-2017 budget on September 26, 2016.

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget to provide for capital improvement to Sewer and purchase a brush truck for the fire department

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interests of the people of the City of Mexico Beach that this ordinance be enacted, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA:

The FY 2016-2017 general fund budget be updated from \$3,348,358 to \$3,353,358 with a break down in line items as described in Attachment A.

The FY 2016-2017 sewer fund budget be updated from \$1,534,134 to \$1,554,134 with a break down in line items as described in Attachment A.

This ordinance shall become effective as provided by law.

INTRODUCED at the Regular Meeting of the City Council on the 9th day of November, 2016. Adopted at the Regular Meeting of the City Council on the 13th day of December, 2016.

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA

Tom Bailey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Adrian Welle, City Clerk

	Revenue Budget	FY 17 Current		FY 17 Amendment 1		Difference		
001-343-3433	Fire/ESU Impact Fees	\$	48,308.00	\$	53,308.00	\$	5,000.00	Brush Truck
420-343-3434	Sewer Impact Fees	\$	40,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	20,000.00	Sewer Lift Stations
						\$	25,000.00	
	Expense Budget							
420-535-6300	Improvements O/T Buildings	\$	40,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	20,000.00	Sewer Lift Stations
001-522-6400	Machinery and Equipment	\$	48,308.00	\$	53,308.00	\$	5,000.00	Brush Truck
						\$	25,000.00	